

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1232

Project No. PW1210

2012 Overlay Program Phase 2

BID TAB

Bid Date: May 29, 2012

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,386,471.60

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Sunflower Paving, Inc		Little Joe's Asphalt	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Edge Milling (6' Width at 0"-2" Depth Typ.)	SY	150	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00
2	Taper Milling (Variable Width/Length @ 0"-2" Depth Typ.)	SY	450	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1.78	\$ 801.00
3	Milling (2" Typ.)	SY	59,078	\$ 0.75	\$ 44,308.50	\$ 1.08	\$ 63,804.24
4	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Surface Course (2" Typ.)	TONS	7,675	\$ 60.50	\$ 464,337.50	\$ 59.00	\$ 452,825.00
5	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Leveling Course *	TONS	1,769	\$ 63.40	\$ 112,154.60	\$ 61.06	\$ 108,015.14
6	Asphalt Pavement Patch *	TONS	2,091	\$ 67.50	\$ 141,142.50	\$ 84.48	\$ 176,647.68
7	Concrete Pavement Patch (Reinforced)(HE) *	SY	2,060	\$ 68.00	\$ 140,080.00	\$ 69.83	\$ 143,849.80
8	6" Concrete Pavement (Reinforced)(HE) *	SY	1,084	\$ 67.80	\$ 73,495.20	\$ 61.16	\$ 66,297.44
9	8" Concrete Pavement (Reinforced)(HE) *	SY	510	\$ 69.10	\$ 35,241.00	\$ 80.96	\$ 41,289.60
10	24" Concrete Curb & Gutter (Type CG-1 & CG-3 Typ.)	LF	11,385	\$ 21.00	\$ 239,085.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 229,977.00
11	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	132	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,016.00	\$ 47.87	\$ 6,318.84
12	Concrete Access Ramp	EACH	8	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 682.14	\$ 5,457.12
13	Asphalt Driveway Wedges *	SY	300	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27.16	\$ 8,148.00
14	Manhole Adjustment	EACH	22	\$ 750.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 818.90	\$ 18,015.80
15	Valve Adjustment	EACH	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 688.54	\$ 1,377.08
16	Cold Plastic Reflectorized Pavement Marking						
	a) 6" Dotted White Lane Line	LF	32	\$ 5.30	\$ 169.60	\$ 6.40	\$ 204.80
	b) 6" Broken White Lane Line	LF	1,030	\$ 5.30	\$ 5,459.00	\$ 5.34	\$ 5,500.20
	c) 6" Solid White Channelization Lane Line	LF	379	\$ 5.30	\$ 2,008.70	\$ 5.39	\$ 2,042.81
	d) 24" Solid White Stop Line	LF	20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 352.00
	e) 36" Solid White Crosswalk Line	LF	30	\$ 21.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 22.23	\$ 666.90
	f) Left Turn Lane Use Arrow	EACH	8	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 480.54	\$ 3,844.32
	g) 4" Solid Double Yellow Lane Line **	LF	299	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,883.70	\$ 6.57	\$ 1,964.43
17	Heat Fused Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking						
	a) 24" Solid White Stop Line	LF	35	\$ 21.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 22.72	\$ 795.20
	b) 36" Solid White Crosswalk Line	LF	72	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 22.04	\$ 1,586.88
18	Temporary Surfacing *	TONS	750	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22.89	\$ 17,167.50
19	Seeding, fertilizing, and Mulching	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,309.22	\$ 15,309.22
20	Material Testing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 1,321,483.30		\$ 1,377,858.00

* NOTE - Items supplied by the city of Lawrence

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1232

Project No. PW1210

2012 Overlay Program Phase 2

BID TAB

Bid Date: May 29, 2012

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,386,471.60

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Bettis Asphalt & Construction, Inc.		Freeman Concrete Construction, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Edge Milling (6' Width at 0"-2" Depth Typ.)	SY	150	\$ 1.15	\$ 172.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 165.00
2	Taper Milling (Variable Width/Length @ 0"-2" Depth Typ.)	SY	450	\$ 1.15	\$ 517.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 495.00
3	Milling (2" Typ.)	SY	59,078	\$ 1.15	\$ 67,939.70	\$ 1.10	\$ 64,985.80
4	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Surface Course (2" Typ.)	TONS	7,675	\$ 58.00	\$ 445,150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 537,250.00
5	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Leveling Course *	TONS	1,769	\$ 64.65	\$ 114,365.85	\$ 83.00	\$ 146,827.00
6	Asphalt Pavement Patch *	TONS	2,091	\$ 104.55	\$ 218,614.05	\$ 133.00	\$ 278,103.00
7	Concrete Pavement Patch (Reinforced)(HE) *	SY	2,060	\$ 78.75	\$ 162,225.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 222,480.00
8	6" Concrete Pavement (Reinforced)(HE) *	SY	1,084	\$ 56.70	\$ 61,462.80	\$ 81.00	\$ 87,804.00
9	8" Concrete Pavement (Reinforced)(HE) *	SY	510	\$ 75.60	\$ 38,556.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 42,330.00
10	24" Concrete Curb & Gutter (Type CG-1 & CG-3 Typ.)	LF	11,385	\$ 18.40	\$ 209,484.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 239,085.00
11	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	132	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 10,692.00
12	Concrete Access Ramp	EACH	8	\$ 840.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 12,240.00
13	Asphalt Driveway Wedges *	SY	300	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 43,500.00
14	Manhole Adjustment	EACH	22	\$ 650.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 1,138.00	\$ 25,036.00
15	Valve Adjustment	EACH	2	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
16	Cold Plastic Reflectorized Pavement Marking						
	a) 6" Dotted White Lane Line	LF	32	\$ 5.50	\$ 176.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 201.60
	b) 6" Broken White Lane Line	LF	1,030	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,665.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 6,489.00
	c) 6" Solid White Channelization Lane Line	LF	379	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,084.50	\$ 6.30	\$ 2,387.70
	d) 24" Solid White Stop Line	LF	20	\$ 16.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 640.00
	e) 36" Solid White Crosswalk Line	LF	30	\$ 22.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,290.00
	f) Left Turn Lane Use Arrow	EACH	8	\$ 490.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 337.00	\$ 2,696.00
	g) 4" Solid Double Yellow Lane Line **	LF	299	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,973.40	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,541.50
17	Heat Fused Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking						
	a) 24" Solid White Stop Line	LF	35	\$ 22.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 805.00
	b) 36" Solid White Crosswalk Line	LF	72	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,448.00
18	Temporary Surfacing *	TONS	750	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00
19	Seeding, fertilizing, and Mulching	LS	1	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
20	Material Testing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 1,388,224.30		\$ 1,768,391.60

* NOTE - Items supplied by the city of Lawrence